Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR . MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 04, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO
r RUBEN S. SANTOS, JR.-

— DPWH Regional Office 111, endorsing the request of District Enginee
DPWH BULACAN SUB DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2023

General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
project Dascription

UACS No. 320101108945000, /
Project ID: P00727400LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 ; Protect Lives a0, ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and
Properties Against Major Floods-Flood Management Properties Against Major Floods-Flood Management
Program-Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Program-Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation
Structures and Drainage Systems > Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Flood Control Structure along Maasim | Construction of Flood Control Structure along Maasim

River, Sta. 8+400 - Sta. 8+775, Brgy. Upig, San River, Sta. 8+400 - Sta. 8+705, Bray. Upig, San
Ildefonso, Bulacan ~ Tidefonso, Bulacan
Type of Work i Type of Work /
' Physical | Unit Cost ('000) A“(?gg:;’“ Physical | Unit Cost (*000) g::'t"(‘%":g)
Target Target
CW-1- CW-1-

Construction of

Construction of ouee
Flood Mitigation P257.333333/ Fl Mitigation £316.393443/Lin
— Ctugre / o renedl £96,500.00 bdroea oo i $96,500.00
375 Lineal > 305 Lineal
meters meters
EAO - £3,500.00 EAO - £3,500.00
Total £100,000.00 Total £100,000.00

Justification: W BOC w e 3 .

e Modification of station limits to match the target length on the approved DED.
e The physical target based on General Appropriations Act 2023 is 375 lineal meter, it should be 305 lineal

meter as per Approved Plan and Program Works. ‘
The unit costs have increase based on the approved DED in consideration of the approved 4th Quarter

of 2022 Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD). Said estimates were considered reasonable per
approved POW/DUPA.

Attached are the following supporting documents : ¥
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availabili& of Ft;r;d(s., Prografn of Works,

Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geota ed Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineefing Design

n/
b (A

i




Construction of Flood Control Structure along Maasim River,
Sta. 8+400 - Sta. 8+705, Brgy. Upig, 5an Tidefonso, Bulacan -PO0727400LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

o

E A\ AYAPANA
Assjstant\Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Rebions MI, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO1I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO1I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1v-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAEERDYED:

NOAN
Secretary Depariment of Pualic Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary
00O
e WIN3F07612

project ID: P00727400LZ ,




